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Tablo No (1)                            Ek-27/a

HESABINDA KULLANILACAK TABLO 
(CSO 1980) 

 
 

 
 

  
0 1.940,43 51 1.346,35 
1 1.943,06 52 1.320,94 
2 1.939,63 53 1.294,95 
3 1.935,86 54 1.268,44 
4 1.931,88 55 1.241,46 
5 1.927,64 56 1.214,01 
6 1.923,09 57 1.186,12 
7 1.918,22 58 1.157,75 
8 1.912,99 59 1.128,90 
9 1.907,42 60 1.099,55 

10 1.901,52 61 1.069,76 
11 1.895,31 62 1.039,58 
12 1.888,86 63 1.009,09 
13 1.882,23 64 978,41 
14 1.875,54 65 947,61 
15 1.868,81 66 916,75 
16 1.862,07 67 885,82 
17 1.855,34 68 854,82 
18 1.848,56 69 823,71 
19 1.841,64 70 792,51 
20 1.834,51 71 761,32 
21 1.827,09 72 730,29 
22 1.819,30 73 699,61 
23 1.811,06 74 669,54 
24 1.802,35 75 640,23 
25 1.793,10 76 611,75 
26 1.783,29 77 584,05 
27 1.772,89 78 557,04 
28 1.761,92 79 530,54 
29 1.750,36 80 504,47 
30 1.738,22 81 478,84 
31 1.725,49 82 453,77 
32 1.712,18 83 429,48 
33 1.698,27 84 406,23 
34 1.683,78 85 384,13 
35 1.668,69 86 363,19 
36 1.653,00 87 343,27 
37 1.636,71 88 324,16 
38 1.619,84 89 305,57 
39 1.602,37 90 287,17 
40 1.584,33 91 268,54 
41 1.565,71 92 249,17 
42 1.546,52 93 228,44 
43 1.526,74 94 205,56 
44 1.506,38 95 179,93 
45 1.485,40 96 151,25 
46 1.463,83 97 119,80 
47 1.441,64 98 86,74 
48 1.418,80 99 54,17 
49 1.395,30    
50 1.371,16     
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                                                                 Tablo No (2)                                                       Ek-27/b 

(CSO 1980) 

 
 

 
 

ANA BABA ANA BABA 
0 1.963,90 1.940,43 51 1.467,55 1.346,35 
1 1.965,19 1.943,06 52 1.446,15 1.320,94 
2 1.962,49 1.939,63 53 1.424,12 1.294,95 
3 1.959,53 1.935,86 54 1.401,52 1.268,44 
4 1.956,38 1.931,88 55 1.378,30 1.241,46 
5 1.953,03 1.927,64 56 1.354,44 1.214,01 
6 1.949,49 1.923,09 57 1.329,87 1.186,12 
7 1.945,71 1.918,22 58 1.304,49 1.157,75 
8 1.941,72 1.912,99 59 1.278,23 1.128,90 
9 1.937,49 1.907,42 60 1.251,02 1.099,55 

10 1.933,02 1.901,52 61 1.222,88 1.069,76 
11 1.928,30 1.895,31 62 1.193,87 1.039,58 
12 1.923,37 1.888,86 63 1.164,12 1.009,09 
13 1.918,24 1.882,23 64 1.133,80 978,41 
14 1.912,92 1.875,54 65 1.103,00 947,61 
15 1.907,42 1.868,81 66 1.071,75 916,75 
16 1.901,73 1.862,07 67 1.040,00 885,82 
17 1.895,86 1.855,34 68 1.007,65 854,82 
18 1.889,78 1.848,56 69 974,55 823,71 
19 1.883,45 1.841,64 70 940,66 792,51 
20 1.876,88 1.834,51 71 906,03 761,32 
21 1.870,03 1.827,09 72 870,83 730,29 
22 1.862,86 1.819,30 73 835,34 699,61 
23 1.855,37 1.811,06 74 799,86 669,54 
24 1.847,53 1.802,35 75 764,65 640,23 
25 1.839,35 1.793,10 76 729,83 611,75 
26 1.830,79 1.783,29 77 695,47 584,05 
27 1.821,84 1.772,89 78 661,52 557,04 
28 1.812,49 1.761,92 79 627,90 530,54 
29 1.802,73 1.750,36 80 594,59 504,47 
30 1.792,55 1.738,22 81 561,71 478,84 
31 1.781,94 1.725,49 82 529,42 453,77 
32 1.770,87 1.712,18 83 498,00 429,48 
33 1.759,32 1.698,27 84 467,70 406,23 
34 1.747,27 1.683,78 85 438,68 384,13 
35 1.734,74 1.668,69 86 410,93 363,19 
36 1.721,69 1.653,00 87 384,40 343,27 
37 1.708,15 1.636,71 88 358,92 324,16 
38 1.694,14 1.619,84 89 334,28 305,57 
39 1.679,66 1.602,37 90 310,22 287,17 
40 1.664,73 1.584,33 91 286,39 268,54 
41 1.649,36 1.565,71 92 262,38 249,17 
42 1.633,55 1.546,52 93 237,66 228,44 
43 1.617,29 1.526,74 94 211,58 205,56 
44 1.600,54 1.506,38 95 183,50 179,93 
45 1.583,26 1.485,40 96 153,09 151,25 
46 1.565,45 1.463,83 97 120,56 119,80 
47 1.547,07 1.441,64 98 86,94 86,74 
48 1.528,09 1.418,80 99 54,17 54,17 
49 1.508,52 1.395,30     
50 1.488,34 1.371,16       
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                                                               Tablo No (3)                                                                   Ek-27/c 
                                                                 

HESABINDA KULLANILACAK TABLO 
(CSO 1980)  

 
 

 
 

    
0 1.174,79 1.054,36 51 1.360,60 833,51 
1 1.134,24 1.008,78 52 1.333,25 797,75 
2 1.115,98 1.066,85 53 1.304,90 822,25 
3 1.143,87 1.063,63 54 1.275,56 792,47 
4 1.174,20 1.049,91 55 1.245,17 783,24 
5 1.183,15 1.010,41 56 1.213,65 792,36 
6 1.142,43 970,67 57 1.180,91 761,21 
7 1.118,92 941,43 58 1.146,82 749,64 
8 1.084,15 891,36 59 1.111,25 747,38 
9 1.039,38 836,63 60 1.074,12 692,95 

10 1.003,38 777,97 61 1.037,65 689,32 
11 951,52 714,72 62 1.021,64 647,37 
12 906,05 649,31 63 983,23 633,61 
13 849,29 579,60 64 949,29 636,54 
14 789,67 509,13 65 917,55 606,13 
15 727,06 432,43 66 894,12 591,91 
16 664,64 354,01 67 872,52 573,53 
17 607,89 271,39 68 837,63 524,25 
18 630,37 199,96 69 813,75 495,65 
19 687,12 479,45 70 791,23 470,23 
20 619,44 401,55 71 756,10 455,36 
21 633,83 405,19 72 734,98 415,05 
22 674,45 324,62 73 711,15 425,85 
23 739,67 266,30 74 695,87 382,25 
24 840,87 214,68 75 683,89 349,60 
25 991,36 179,04 76 671,83 338,10 
26 1.169,44 1.332,05 77 640,96 321,40 
27 1.126,60 1.298,27 78 621,05 358,82 
28 1.258,05 1.290,34 79 584,31 346,84 
29 1.382,94 1.267,24 80 568,35 341,76 
30 1.492,35 1.238,02 81 561,71 478,84 
31 1.466,30 1.199,37 82 529,42 453,77 
32 1.516,44 1.169,41 83 498,00 429,48 
33 1.557,45 1.160,53 84 467,70 406,23 
34 1.564,50 1.165,42 85 438,68 384,13 
35 1.616,34 1.160,02 86 410,93 363,19 
36 1.620,88 1.144,28 87 384,40 343,27 
37 1.646,57 1.146,66 88 358,92 324,16 
38 1.629,35 1.142,93 89 334,28 305,57 
39 1.620,56 1.129,61 90 310,22 287,17 
40 1.602,54 1.120,59 91 286,39 268,54 
41 1.583,90 1.101,32 92 262,38 249,17 
42 1.566,96 1.077,63 93 237,66 228,44 
43 1.547,17 1.053,37 94 211,58 205,56 
44 1.526,68 1.042,39 95 183,50 179,93 
45 1.505,45 996,17 96 153,09 151,25 
46 1.483,46 967,97 97 120,56 119,80 
47 1.460,65 944,79 98 86,94 86,74 
48 1.436,98 913,49 99 54,17 54,17 
49 1.412,44 870,99     
50 1.386,98 859,90       
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                                                   Tablo No (4)                                             Ek-27  

    
0 1.971,76 51 1.532,65 
1 1.973,48 52 1.512,17 
2 1.971,20 53 1.491,60 
3 1.968,68 54 1.470,09 
4 1.966,00 55 1.448,10 
5 1.963,13 56 1.425,48 
6 1.960,11 57 1.402,20 
7 1.956,87 58 1.378,10 
8 1.953,44 59 1.352,99 
9 1.949,80 60 1.327,02 

10 1.945,96 61 1.299,94 
11 1.941,90 62 1.271,49 
12 1.937,65 63 1.242,46 
13 1.933,25 64 1.212,16 
14 1.928,69 65 1.181,07 
15 1.923,99 66 1.149,86 
16 1.919,15 67 1.117,30 
17 1.914,17 68 1.083,17 
18 1.909,02 69 1.048,04 
19 1.903,68 70 1.011,85 
20 1.898,13 71 974,43 
21 1.892,37 72 935,07 
22 1.886,34 73 895,01 
23 1.880,04 74 856,33 
24 1.873,44 75 816,13 
25 1.866,53 76 775,04 
26 1.859,30 77 734,33 
27 1.851,73 78 691,61 
28 1.843,80 79 649,47 
29 1.835,50 80 605,45 
30 1.826,78     
31 1.817,68     
32 1.808,13     
33 1.798,10     
34 1.787,61     
35 1.776,80     
36 1.765,19     
37 1.753,23     
38 1.740,73     
39 1.727,76     
40 1.714,29     
41 1.700,43     
42 1.686,03     
43 1.671,21     
44 1.655,90     
45 1.640,06     
46 1.623,75     
47 1.606,95     
48 1.589,26     
49 1.571,09     

50 1.552,25     
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                                                        Tablo No (5)                                                          Ek-27/d 

KULLANILACAK TABLO   
(CSO 1980) 

 
 

 
 

  
0 1.963,90 50 1.488,34 
1 1.965,19 51 1.467,55 
2 1.962,49 52 1.446,15 
3 1.959,53 53 1.424,12 
4 1.956,38 54 1.401,52 
5 1.953,03 55 1.378,30 
6 1.949,49 56 1.354,44 
7 1.945,71 57 1.329,87 
8 1.941,72 58 1.304,49 
9 1.937,49 59 1.278,23 

10 1.933,02 60 1.251,02 
11 1.928,30 61 1.222,88 
12 1.923,37 62 1.193,87 
13 1.918,24 63 1.164,12 
14 1.912,92 64 1.133,80 
15 1.907,42 65 1.103,00 
16 1.901,73 66 1.071,75 
17 1.895,86 67 1.040,00 
18 1.889,78 68 1.007,65 
19 1.883,45 69 974,55 
20 1.876,88 70 940,66 
21 1.870,03 71 906,03 
22 1.862,86 72 870,83 
23 1.855,37 73 835,34 
24 1.847,53 74 799,86 
25 1.839,35 75 764,65 
26 1.830,79 76 729,83 
27 1.821,84 77 695,47 
28 1.812,49 78 661,52 
29 1.802,73 79 627,90 
30 1.792,55 80 594,59 
31 1.781,94 81 561,71 
32 1.770,87 82 529,42 
33 1.759,32 83 498,00 
34 1.747,27 84 467,70 
35 1.734,74 85 438,68 
36 1.721,69 86 410,93 
37 1.708,15 87 384,40 
38 1.694,14 88 358,92 
39 1.679,66 89 334,28 
40 1.664,73 90 310,22 
41 1.649,36 91 286,39 
42 1.633,55 92 262,38 
43 1.617,29 93 237,66 
44 1.600,54 94 211,58 
45 1.583,26 95 183,50 
46 1.565,45 96 153,09 
47 1.547,07 97 120,56 
48 1.528,09 98 86,94 
49 1.508,52 99 54,17 
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                                           Tablo No (6)                                                      Ek-27/e 
  

 
    

0 1.966,73 48 1.418,80 
1 1.970,78 49 1.395,30 
2 1.968,77 50 1.371,16 
3 1.966,49 51 1.346,35 
4 1.964,08 52 1.320,94 
5 1.961,48 53 1.294,95 
6 1.958,65 54 1.268,44 
7 1.955,60 55 1.241,46 
8 1.952,27 56 1.214,01 
9 1.948,69 57 1.186,12 

10 1.944,89 58 1.157,75 
11 1.940,87 59 1.128,90 
12 1.936,73 60 1.099,55 
13 1.932,54 61 1.069,76 
14 1.928,42 62 1.039,58 
15 1.924,39 63 1.009,09 
16 1.921,78 64 978,41 
17 1.916,80 65 947,61 
18 1.913,21 66 916,75 
19 1.909,63 67 885,82 
20 1.834,51 68 854,82 
21 1.827,09 69 823,71 
22 1.819,30 70 792,51 
23 1.811,06 71 761,32 
24 1.802,35 72 730,29 
25 1.793,10 73 699,61 
26 1.783,29 74 669,54 
27 1.772,89 75 640,23 
28 1.761,92 76 611,75 
29 1.750,36 77 584,05 
30 1.738,22 78 557,04 
31 1.725,49 79 530,54 
32 1.712,18 80 504,47 
33 1.698,27     
34 1.683,78     
35 1.668,69     
36 1.653,00     
37 1.636,71     
38 1.619,84     
39 1.602,37     
40 1.584,33     
41 1.565,71     
42 1.546,52     
43 1.526,74     
44 1.506,38     
45 1.485,40     
46 1.463,83     
47 1.441,64     


